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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Gujarat is the fourth most urbanized and also one of the fastest urbanizing States of the country;

(b) if so, whether Gujarat is allocated only 10% of the total grants under JNNURM;

(c) if so, whether Gujarat is one of the best States in terms of utilisation of funds and completion of projects;

(d) if so, whether the Government proposes to increase the fund allocation to Gujarat under JNNURM; and

(e) if so the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) & (b): As per, 2011 Census, Gujarat is ranked 6th (42.58%) in terms of most urbanized State. The total allocation for the State of Gujarat under Urban Infrastructure & Governance (UIG) Sub-Mission of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JnNURM) is Rs.2578.81 crore which is more than 8% of the total allocation (Rs.31500 crore) under UIG Sub-Mission of JnNURM.

(c): 72 projects have been approved for the various mission cities in the State of Gujarat with an approved cost of Rs.5604.70 crores and Additional Central Assistance (ACA) commitment of Rs.2475.01 crore, which is about 96% of the State allocation. S o far, 41 projects have been reported physically complete in the State of Gujarat out of a total of 163 projects completed so far under UIG Sub-Mission of JnNURM.

(d) & (e): The Mission has completed its normal tenure on March 2012. Extension of two years has been given for completion of ongoing projects & reforms till March 2014. It has no mandate to consider new projects.
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